-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL asTeual) Juls

Power Cage adlbll pad
GM-8151

iy g
i [t
S o I 4“. "

€
o W
- Iy -
¢ .
Ao \)
%: ..ﬂ\ 1
/A SN 7S,y 9
CECE)

b
bs
s
IMPORTANT! lags
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY jleall 1 alaaid (8 Bl (il 138 50l o
BEFORE USING THIS DEVICE. e plasul O A O el ) o
RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE )l il g gl ) Vi i

REFERENCE.







Table of Content

Important Safety Instructions 4 Al 4Dl Ciladas
Parts List 5 el 1Y) daild
Installation Guideline 6 i) lalid )
Training Instruction 13 il lalas
Maintenance Guide 14 aAluall Jaa




Important Safety Instructions

In order to ensure your safety, please read the
following note:

e Before using this product, please read it before
using it. Study and understand the instructions
and all warning labels (it is recommended to be
familiar with the normal operation and use of the
device before using this product. Relevant
information is available in this specification and
local retailers).

e Please keep this specification, and ensure that all
warning labels are clear and complete.

e This product recommends that more than two
people install.

e Please consult your doctor for advice.

e Before you start exercising. Please ensure safety
when children are present.

e Be careful when you have children who use them
off the court.

e Please check the wire rope regularly If there are
any signs of wear and tear that may cause a
certain risk to you, please maintain the
extensibility of your hands, limbs and clothes so
that you can fully and safely use this instrument.

e Please pay attention to any possible signs of
machinery, including wear and tear of parts,
loosening of hardware and welding cracks. If any
of the above signs are found, stop using this
device immediately and contact our after-sales
service department.

e You can use the wrench inner hexagonal wrench
to complete the assembly.

e Maximum training load of this instrument: 120KG

e The final interpretation of the company is owned
by the company, subject to change without prior
notice.

aolgll a0l Ciloglei
) Adaa S 5ol 8 a5 el lascal

s 4a3e) 3 @_)-’i ‘G\:\AAS\ Jaa e\;s:u\ Jad e
oedadll licale s Claalal) ag_an\} o)
il s leald) Jadi 1A ALY meail)

Gl Ola slrall i g1 daladin) Ji8 ek JS4
5l Jlad (sal s dieal sall s2a & Alal)
(e

OA ASi_ﬂ\J 44&4.@\).4” oh@-} .Llsh‘)[\ 4_9_).}-3 °
_L@JLASS\J _)..JA;:J\ SOlaala pe T

On SHUE (e el 138 S iy el o
.-.~ .

_gﬂ,\gg.}a"‘;)u&iu\@)é'

du.biy\d‘};}

z B Jleall JUlY) alasinl xie )3l Z e
Ll

da b el SL) Jual) asd 2 jhe
Jhal el tad 38 (350 JSB ciledle (o 25a
o)kl 5 oy 435 e e Baliad) oa i (Gink
J Sleadl e aladiul e Sal s M
.C}‘JJ ALY

Ly ¥ dlaind ciladle Y ol o) e
Bsib g eel 32l a3 5l 5 el 32l JSU ety
5580l ldlall e g5l sels Jla 3 sl
1558 Jleadl 138 aladiul e Cai gl sy codlel

) Lo Aadd s ae Jaaal 5l

RIS TR IFCIPEr
il dlee JLSY

aaS Y e leall 1agd n 3 Jes ol 0

@Gﬁjsw&ﬁﬁjﬂu—\w\)ﬂuﬂ\o
s Jlad) O sl




cljadll aodls

Parts List

i

45

50

?

S~

49

47

ll lza:jj 13/ 14% 15%

4\ 42 @¢ 43%




Installation Guideline Cidill calalsay)

IMPORTANT: Please check whether all the accessories are complete after opening the carton.

Remarks: During the assembly process, it is best to assemble the product by two or more people together
so as to avoid injury during the assembly process.

el dlee oL AlaY! cintl les giiall aanty ST 5l laadid a sty of ) e caenill dlee (S 1408 gale

Step 1. 1 5 shall
e Fixed the part22 to the partl with bolt M10X20 M10X20 _lese aladiuly ) el Je YY e all cufie
part31 and washer part 36. Put the two part26, part 5 £505 YT Giiall aa ¥ e all Aluall g ¥ 2 5all
a:d part24 in.tﬁ 'Icahe“;;lalr; 222. Tgen fi)r:ed the pz;r; 22 to AL Y e all e YY o gall G 8 VY ¢ 3l
’;'e Zarht wit 23ot . X Sn wai ers psrt .2 ¥ e el eYlaall s botM10x2
e Fixed the part23 to the tube part1, put the part Yoesall yes o) sVl edall Sl YT ¢ el e

through into the part24 on the partl with part32, part

1 . A . o - .
36andpart38. Y‘JY‘Y g\‘);\}“e\.ﬂa.\ub\g‘)aj\éc*igjﬂ\).\c

e Put the part3 on the part 1 and part2, fixed with part . YA
32, part36, part24, part25 and part 38. VY e oadl ¥ e 5allg ) s all e Vs ol a e
e According to the up steps , put the other side AUESNPR IS NP RIS NPRR ¢):%3U
together. LAY Qilal) i g lall & gladll Lsd g o




Step 2. 2 5 5kl

e Put the part7 and part8 on the part6, fixed with 31 ¢ all Giie 6 ¢ ) sle 8 ealls 7 6l e
part31 and part 36. .36 ¢l
e Put the two sides together, fixed with part9, part33, ¢ a5 ¢33 ¢ jalls 9 ¢ 3all Giia e i) =
part 24, part36 and part 38. 38 ¢ 3all5¢36 £ 3l 524




Step 3. .3 3 ghadll

e Following the picture, put the smith bar part 41 into the 241 e sl salaall el a6 ) geall gLl o
part 4, part 13 and part 11. A1 el 513 e oalls 4 ¢l 3aY)
e Fixed the partl5 on the part 41 with bolt part31 and el Jlasa aladinli 41 ¢ 3all e 15 ¢ jall <ol e
washer part37. .37 ¢l e 5 31

™




Step 4. 4 3 shall

e Put the partl6 into the partl7. Fixed the part )& dakadll LA“ VY dadadll i VY dadaill @ V71 Aadadl) i e

17 on the part14 with bolt M10x65part34, T e ally dlluadl g (V€ 2 3all g ToX)Y oM lasss aladinly

washer part36 and part38. YA el
e Fixed the whole part14 on the part9 with )

part32 M10x70, plate part24 and washer ¥Y ¢l alaaiuly 4 dadadll e AL Y ¢ dadadll Cii e

part36, part38. A e allg ¥ e all s il Y€ Aa Wl Vo) oM




Step 5. 53 ghaall

e Fixed the part 18 on the part17 with M10x65 ¢ 321l s M10x65 6‘353“1-.‘ VWoesall Je YA ¢ all cud ade
part34, part36 and part 38. TA el s Yo allg Ve
e Put the partl8 on the part6 with part32 M10x70 YY ¢ 3l pladinly 1 el e YA ¢ 3l g
M10x70, part25, part36 and part38. A e allg Feallg Yo o ally
G) 36
B TR =

*

10




Step 6. .6 5 shaall

e Following the picture, fix the cable rope , adjust the i Loyl e3 J s Chl-.‘ a8 ) goall &\-.\3\-.\ o
cable rope by the part40. 40 &l dda) o JASU)

11




Step 7. PP

e Putthe partl9 on the part3 with part31 Zaill ¥ ) + M Ak A0S0 ¥ el e ) 4 kil i o
M10x20 and part 36. Put the part30 on the ¥o Al LiE () ‘lm” ° ‘Mj M.” 4&1485" ‘ UJL o ulasj“ - .‘“l

partl9 and part16, fixed with part35.
e Put the part20 and part 21 on the part2 and

part10. Vo dadadllg ¥ dadadll e Y Aadadllg Yo dadadll e

12




Training Instruction

In addition to the functions of enhancing physical fitness and building

muscle, this product also plays a role in weight loss through a reasonable

diet.

Warm up before training

The warm-up exercise at this stage can enhance the blood circulation of the

trainers' bodies and make the muscles reach a good training state, while

reducing the risk of cramps or muscle damage during the process of training.
Each time before training, please do the warm-up exercises in accordance
with the following recommended training methods. Each kind of stretching
exercise must be maintained for about 30 seconds. When doing exercises,
you must be careful not to do intense stretching exercises to prevent muscle

damage. Once the muscle is damaged, please stop exercising.

Stage of training

This stage is a formal training stage, and after a long period of regular
exercise you can improve the flexibility of the leg muscles. The key to
the training process is to exercise with a stable training intensity in
accordance with your own training situation. Choose a reasonable
training intensity during the exercise and keep your heart rate within
the target value range listed in the following table.

Keep the heart rate within the corresponding target

range for at least 12 minutes of training.

Most people continue training for 15-20 minutes at the beginning of
training. Recovery phase after training.

During the recovery phase, repeat the activities in the preparation
phase. During the process, you can appropriately reduce the
amplitude and speed of the exercise. The time can last for about 5
minutes. You can adjust the body heat through exercise so as to relax
the muscles. What should be noted is that vigorous stretching
activities can't be done during exercise so as to avoid muscle damage.
In the case when you adapt yourself to training, you can gradually
extend the training time and increase the training intensity. It is
recommended to train at least 3 times a week, and record the average
level of weekly exercise if possible.

13

i jaddl dloudel

el g Aiaall Z8LA 5 3a0 & adilla ) AdLayL
Ol pald] b K il 138 agas (iDlanll
(s Pl el gLl

il J8 claall

:Q}Aﬂ\ B)JJ\MA‘)A\ 53 L_éc\.n;?!\ uﬁﬁuiﬂé
Osmasl) e o limal) selid 5 ecppsaal slual b
S cilaagll jhad i e dus cuuxi Al )
U5 50 JS (b il U Ul Call

Gkl Gy claa¥l oyl elal a5 ec il

e g5 JS e Blaall g g (o sl oyl
T jlae die Gy i Al 30 2l aaaill (a3
238 (ke ol pae e a ) g ol
(idlmall ili Jla i ciSlimal) il il dda ik
Oaoadl) g gl o )

il Al e

sk sy a5 dhan ) )i Als jo (o A jall o2a
COliac A g e et Slia daliiiall ( jadll (g
A lee (B uoall lae Flad s e L Gl
‘;\:\JAJ\ ﬂm;@mhﬁ.\%ﬁ«.\g)ﬁhh& okl
e Ladla g ¢ paill ol Anilia Cy a3 A 51

& sl Carginall @il aca llE G jia Jaxa
Sl Jgaal)

Cargiusall (3Uatll fpaca GLl8 il i Jama e Ladls
o e JBY) e 4883 12 3ad

8 4i8y 20-15 saal caypail) palail) aliea Jual 5
X aay Al A ya i) Ayl
ywandll Ala e Al ) S o dledl) Ala e DA
Ol Ao s g drs Qa5 Ala yall o IS Sl

5 sn el e peindt o (S anilia S
Uﬁ)‘ﬂ‘ dkww\ﬁj\ﬁmﬂﬁ@@&d
Tjlee (S Y adl ) s LEY) jasd Szl ela LY
L anl) ol cuial g el oL A g8l aaadll (g sl
) g e iy ey il pe oSl Al
Gl e 3 il Gl (e 45288 5 5 Gy )
Crol) (5 sinee Jau sie Jasudi's ‘gﬁu‘\z\‘;ds‘\z\‘;‘;
USae @y S 1Y) e i)




In order to prolong the service life of the instrument, the
parts and components must be lubricated on time. This
product has already carried on the preliminary lubrication to
the instrument before leaving the factory. However, the
necessary lubrication and maintenance between the guide
rod and the weight plate must be carried out after a certain

Maintenance Guide

period of use.

Note:

Do not use oil butter, otherwise it will absorb dust
and dirt in the air, it is recommended to use sewing
oil. Therefore, pulley and wire rope should be
regularly checked for signs of wear.

Check and adjust the tension of wire rope on a
regular basis.

Regularly check all moving parts and make sure
there are signs of wear and damage, if any The use
of the device must be stopped immediately and
contact our after-sales department.

During inspection, it is necessary to make sure that
all bolts and nuts are completely fixed. If any bolt or
nut connection is loosened, please lock it in time.
Check weld without crack.

Failure to perform daily maintenance may result in
personal injury or equipment damage.

gilundl Juda

praii Cang ¢ Jlgal) jae ALY
aaall gl 8 4l S g 43l o]
Ji sV a3l il 138 auad
el ) Uy & -é““*‘d\ 435 alea
b (A AU dibpall 5 gy 3l
Tigma 558 2y 03 5l) A 515 g il
PARENY ! W

-4 M

ce) sell (8 Flu W5 Hladl Gaiaion W) g ¢y 3 B2 ) aadis Y e
SShall Jaall 53 Sl (asd Caag @l ALLAl &y ) aladiuly maali
JSE clede gl e lay ol

Al Sl Juall a5 Jasal 5 andl o

Cladle gl aga g aae (e 2S5 QUL A jail o) jaY) gaan (il o
plasiud Caliy) Cangy ol 5 JSU cladle gl asm s s 3l o JS
ol am Ledaxd il ae Jual 5ill 5 1558 Sl

Jaal seall 5 21l paan i (ga SE (5 5 puall (o (sl ol o
0 i o cJaal gl ol 21l (e dlia g o Gl Jls 3 Gl
walial) 8 gl

ol asasare e SSUl LA andl e

(lanal) (i o dpadd Al ) dge sl Aluall o) ) aae g2 e

14







JKY LAND

Need Help?
Coac bsa &l

Call For Technical Support.
(Al acall Je J gpaall Jiail

United Arab Emirates  sasiall 4u jell Ol HlaY!

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 402 gl A yal) ASTa4)

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




